NATIONAL Assessment Centre	services	SMOP:	))/Kp	100			
Eate in 20 01 2022 09 15 1	Jeh description			ne Completed	į	ione by	
Ref No X/128/ A1920000 710/	SAS e-filing		:		ڼ		
Veli No GBG ROROF	E-mall (within three	Al- Zhrs	The same of the sa				
DO-180(120) 19100	I-Motor Claim F	orni					
	I-Motor W/O iw	itlian 191: 2hrs.	In alice)	seed a substantial resource from the seed of the seed	Ed source on residence of		
OD (14) 'Peporting Only	I-Photo Uploade	d					
Th	Assessment/Surve	y Report					
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by F	ax/Hand to	Owner(IX	List	-		
Profestod Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (			Tel:		Fax:		1
TP Particulars: Veh No: SN	161456	INC (	)/Non	-INC()		The second second	
Owner / Driver: (	-	Marie W. William .	Tel:			)	
Policy No: ( ) Peri	od f	)	Cover Ty				
Confirmed by : (		Date:		Time:	100001	)	
	ote-Est-Status (WC		0%; P. 21	.70%. F: 80	-10000	d w.p. 400000000000000000000000000000000000	
· Van Ot realisation	*******	)\NO(	)				
	0()/52,000{	,	1 .	The second of the second			
General Remarks:-	and a staletty Confi	dontial & S	rictly NO I	afer of repaire	: I'.	AND DESCRIPTION OF	Marcher Catharina
( ) Walk-In Customer's Customer's Infor		demai & o	thoughto.				
( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insure		1/ 1/	Fowing Co	1	#4 <del>************************************</del>	C TO TREASURE A STREET, AND THE PERSONS AND TH	)
Drive-In ( ) / Tower-In ( ); Invoice			Cabeliness in an anti-processive		at puntation		
Remarks;- (INC horline: 6788 6616).	Series of the series	ren Ha	Date&T	me Completed		Done by	<u> </u>
1) Apply for Transport Allowance ( )/C	ourtesy Car ( )		_				
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection		<del>a communicación de co</del> communicación de Ger					planete state of a
3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3	000] ( )						
Injury:	700,000 82 20						
Date/Pime Actions	The second secon	<del>,</del>				mer. wow.	mante i primordino propilirio - ny Hope
THE STATE OF THE S	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	THE WAY TO A TO A STATE OF THE	The state of the s		<del>strindente area .</del>	****	The second of the	-
f Andre - I symposium and a second a second and a second	-	A CHINESE STREET, NO.					
			**************************************		7	Anit (\$)	Amt (S)
X192200178			12.17	.Checklist		lat.Bill	Add Bill
Claimant's Particulars:		1) AR : Accid	lent Reporting	(530); it (\$100); 10	IC (\$30)		
Driver/Owner:		3) TF : Towi			\$40/\$45 \$120		
The second secon	ATES: decision Billiosecularly bis as activistic papers.	SteT : Fulls	w-Through Su	ivey (Remivey)	\$30		
Contact No:		OTR : Re-it	spection,	Daly (wef 10 Jan	\$35		
Damaged Portion:	- de antico	7) N1 : Idne	DA + SMRT S Iditional Servi		\$160		
		On:			Mr. marriages with		***********
QC Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	THE RESERVED THE PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN CO.	* N5: Con	rlesy Cot / Tps	Allowance	\$\$ \$10	Company and complete 149	
Auditors' Comments :-		*N7: Fost	Repair Tasper		S25 \$5	-	
Cat.	Comments of Francisco	71 (NII)	TP (Non IN	C) against INC	920		*************
	التعاديدة والمعاديدة والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية والمعادية	9) N12: Min	Nobile	Fee Ch	31) arged		
Cat. 2 / 3:		townton date		Fee Ch			and the same of the same of

# SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability

- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

#### ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 20/01/2022 09:51 (SGT) Date of Accident 18/01/2022 19:00 (SGT) **Exact Location of Accident** Kaki Bukit Ave 1, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS UBI AVENUE 2 Country/State of Loss Singapore

## **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Employment

No - Claiming third party

Commercial vehicle

Vehicle Registration Number **GBG8080E** 

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company?

Name Of Registered Owner CYBERWAVE IT SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.

Company Reg No 2XXXXXX811E

**Email Address** frankie.ng@cyberwave.com.sg

Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96551232

Alternative Phone No +65-96551232

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company

Manufacturer Nissan Model Nv350

Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of

accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to

your vehicle? Vehicle Category

Transmission Manual CC 2488

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive

Fleet Policy

Policy Number 2070071630-01

Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver DHIVAN MAITHEEN VAHID MOHAMED MUSTAFA Passport No/FIN GXXXX900Q

Date Of Birth 24/04/1980 Occupation Outdoor Date Of Driving Pass 28/06/2008 Driving experience 13 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS Gender Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96551232 Alt. Phone Number Email Address frankie.ng@cyberwave.com.sg Address BLK 20 EUNOS CRESCENT #12-2947 Address complement **EUNOS CRESCENT VIEW** Postcode 400020 Is the driver the policyholder? No If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured **Employee** Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collision - Cross Junction Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Yes Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? No Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 2 Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 AHMED AKKAS Name Gender Male DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? No Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** Vehicle Registration Number SMV6145G Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model

Private car

Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

Name of Driver	
Contact Number	-
Address	-
Address semi-l	-
Destand	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# INJURED PERSONS DETAILS

## INJURED 1

Name of injured person Gender Phone No Address Address Complement Post Code Approximate Age Years Old Injuries Sustained Injured person in which vehicle? Were seat belts worn? Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

DHIVAN MAITHEEN VAHID MOHAMED MUSTAFA

Male

(Phone) +65-96551232

BACK AND NECK PAIN

GBG8080E

Yes

No

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Formmust be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Formby insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

l understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that :

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (Including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents

(including their law yers/law firms), v	which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the	the above Purposes.
Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time	Winessed by Reporting Centre Personnel
Sketch Plan	THE STATE OF THE S	cati Bukit Ave I toward Ubi Ave 2
		Vehicle B: SMV61456

Describe Circumstances of the Accident
On the above mentioned date, time and location. I was travelling in
my vehicle 'A' with one possenger on board. As the traffic light was in my
favour, 2 then proceed straight. Vehicle is' made a right turn at the iopposite
of direction without waiting giving way to on coming vehicle hence I collide
onto the 18ft side of uphicle B' causing damages to my vehicle 'A'.
I felt pain on my neck and lower back so I went to Tampines Medical
Centre to seek consultation and was given 2 days Mc.
NSMOJE, Y, - CLB14 80€0 E
Vehicle 'B' - SMV 6145167

# Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Innessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

# Personal Particulars of Owner & Oriver (Vehicle A)

Date of Accidents 18 / 1 / 2014 (dd/mir/yr) Time of Accidents 19 1, 00 (24-HR-FGRMAT)
Vehicle No.: GBG 8080 E Vehicle Make & Model: Utssan UV350
*Transmission : o Manual o Auto *Cc:
Exact location of Accident: Kaki Bukif Avenue 1 towneds Ubi Avenue 2
Policyholder's Name: Cyberware IT Solutions Pte Utd NRIC/FIN/REG No .:
*Policyholder's email address: frankie. ng @ cyberwave. so ~ . sp
Driver's Name: Phivan Maitheen Vahid Mohamed mustafanric/FIN/REG No.: 68117900Q.
*Driver's email address: frankie.ng@ cylar wave. Lom.64
Driver's Contact No.: 9655 1232 Company Contact No (If any):
Data of birth: 24 April 1980 Orlving Pass Date: 29 Jun 7008
Driver's Address: ZO EUNOS CRESCENT EUNOS CRESCENT VIEW SINGAPORE 400020 #12-
Insurance Company: AVG
Policy No.: 207007 1630 - 01 Type of Coverage: Comprehesive / Third Party / Third Party, Fire & Theft
Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only)
Owner /Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee PHirer or Others specify:
What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only)
o Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against ) o Reporting (For Record Purpase )
Tyce of Accident
o Chain Collision o Head To Rear o Side Swipe & Other Head to Side
Occupation (nature Job) o Indoor / Outdoor "No. of Passengers / Including Driver): 2 People
Company of the Compan
*Passanger Name: Gender: Male / Female  Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident)
VCloar & Dry / o Raining & Wet / o After-Rain & Wet / o Drizzling & Wet / Others:
Was there any video captured by your car Car camera? O Yes / o No
Any Injuries: Wes / O No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: Dhivan Maitheen Vavid Muhamud Mustata
Injuries Sustain: Neck and buck Injured Person in Which Vehicle: 486 8080 E
Police Report field: o Yes / o No (If YES) Which Police Station:
The Other Party (S) Details:
I. Driver's Name / IC No: SMV 6145 G
Driver's Contact No: Insurance Company :
Driver's Contact No: Insurance Company:
"Independent Witness (If Any): Contact No:
Professed Worldshow Neme: Contact No:



# CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

### COMMERCIAL AUTOPLUS COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Policyholder

: CYBERWAVE IT SOLUTIONS PTE LTD

Period of Insurance

: 24 May 2021 To 23 May 2022

Engine No. Chassis No.

: YD25414695A : JN1MC2E26Z0007854 Vehicle No.

: GBG8080E

Policy No.

: 2070071630-01

Endorsement No.

Issued Date

: 20 Apr 2021

#### ABOUT THE COVER

Make/Model

: NISSAN NV350 PANEL VAN

Engine Capacity/Tonnage: 1.48 Tonnage

Sum Insured : Market Value

First Year of Registration : 2017

Driver Restriction

: NA

Off Peak Car: No

Insuring with COE/PARF : Yes

Person or Classes of Persons Entitled to Drive\*:

a) Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their permission.
b) This Policy will indemnify the Policyholder or any authorised driver only if ha/she meets the specified age condition.

You have to pay an additional sum of \$3,000 as "Young and/or Inexperienced Driver Excess" ("YIDR") If You are or Your Authorised Driver (named or unnamed) is under the age of 23 and/or has less than 2 years' driving experience.

Age Condition

: All Age Condition

Limitation as to use\*

1) Use in connection with the Policyholder's business.

2) Use for the carriage of passenger (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business.

3) Use for social, domestic or pleasure purposes. This Policy does not cover a) use for hire or reward, driving tuition, driving test, racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing, and b) use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of anyone disabled using a mechanically propelled vehicle c) use for any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Loss Of Use (7 Days) Commercial Auto

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) and Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019, are not to be included under these headings.

#### EXCESS

Section 1 Fire - S0 Own Damage - S600 Theft - S0 Flood Cover - S0

Property Damage - \$0

Windscreen: \$100

Named Driver and Excess (where applicable)

# APPROVED REPORTING CENTRES/AUTHORISED REPAIRERS (FOR CLAIMS RELATED REPAIRS)

Any accident repairs to the Vehicle must be carried out by one of our Authorised Repairers. Within the first 3 years of the first registration of the Vehicle in Singapore, You have the option of having the

accident rapairs carried out at the Sole Agent's workshop.

For other Approved Reporting Centres/AIG Authorised Repairers, please contact our 24-hour accident emergency hotline at +65 6338 6200. Alternatively, You may refer to AIG website www.aig.sg or AIG SG Mobile App. Simply search and download "AIG SG" from ITunes or Google Play.

## IMPORTANT NOTES

Hire Purchase Company/Employer's Loan: ETHOZ Capital Ltd.

I/We hereby certify that the policy to which this Certificate of Insurance relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189), Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), Road Transport (Amendment) Act 2019 and Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia).

0501706000

LIM CHEK HAI HARRY 27 FARLEIGH AVENUE AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

This computer generated document does not require a signature.

SINGAPORE 557807 SP - NONLIFE

Underwritten by AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

CHEK HAI HARRY LIM